
SCHOOL TIMETABLE

Coffs Harbour Senior College
Timetable effective from Monday 08 December 2025

Amended 27/11/2025                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

 - 351 6:45 AM Wirrimbi

Tewinga

Bowraville

Departs Macksville Post Office via Giinagay Wy (L)Ferry St, Rodeo Dr to Wirrimbi Rd 

(6:50am), continues Rodeo Dr (L)High St to Bowraville Post Office (7:02am). Then 

continues as Route 352 to Winifred St Transfer Zone (7:20am). Then continues as 

Route 360 to School.

- 356 6:54 AM Grassy Head

Scotts Head

Macksville (South)

Departs Stuarts Point Convention Centre via (R)Grassy Head Rd (R)Scotts Head Rd 

(7:01am) (L)Vernon St to Scotts Head Public School (7:05am), continues Vernon St 

(R)West St (L)Raleigh St, Oleander Dr (L)South Pacific Dr (R)Vista Wy (R)Hibiscus 

Wy, Adin St to Caravan Park (7:11am) continues Adin St (R)Waratah St, Scotts Head 

Rd to Giinagay Wy (7:23am) (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Boundary St (R)Princess St 

(R)Winifred St to Winifred St Transfer Zone (7:30am).

TRANSFER TO ROUTE 360

 - 352 7:04 AM Bowraville

Congarinni North

Departs Bowraville Post Office via High St (L)Carbin St (R)Wilson Rd to Congarinni 

Rd North (7:08am), continues Wilson Rd, Joffre St, Tily Willy St, Mackay St 

(R)Princess St (L)Winifred St to Winifred St Transfer Zone (7:20am). Then continues 

as Route 360 to School.

S281  - 7:06 AM Bonville

Crossmaglen

Boambee Interchange

Departs Gleniffer Rd & Andren Cl via Gleniffer Rd to Forbes Cl, turns around & 

returns Gleniffer Rd (L)Crossmaglen Rd to 350mtrs past Crossmaglen Public School, 

turns around & returns Crossmaglen Rd (L)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy (L)East 

Bonville Rd to the Railway Line, turns around & returns East Bonville Rd (R)Pine 

Creek Wy (L)Gleniffer Rd (L)Andren Cl to Bonville Interchange (7:34am), turns 

around & returns Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (L)Pine Creek Wy (R)Bonville Station Rd 

(R)Grandis Rd (7:38am) to Cabbage Palm Rd, turns around & returns Grandis Rd 

(L)Bonville Station Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy (7:42am) (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Sawtell Rd Exit 

(L)Lindsays Rd (R)Into Boambee Interchange (7:51am),

TRANSFER TO BUS S287

S283  - 7:20 AM Coramba LAST PICK UP ROSELANDS DR & CORAMBA RD

Departs Coramba Rd & Duncans Bridge Rd via Coramba Rd, Gale St, Orara Wy to 

No. 670 (7:30am), turns around & returns Orara Wy, Gale St to Coramba Interchange 

(7:39am), continues Gale St, Coramba Rd to Karangi Public School (7:50am), 

continues Coramba Rd (L)Roselands Dr to roundabout, turns around & returns 

Roselands Dr to Coramba Rd (8:01am), then to School.

S282 - 7:20 AM Bonville (West)

Boambee Interchange

Departs North Bonville Rd & Pine Creek Wy via North Bonville Rd (L)Braford Dr 

(R)1st Faviell Dr (R)Bakker Dr to the end, turns around & returns Bakker Dr (R)Faviell 

Dr (L)Braford Dr (7:27am) (L)North Bonville Rd to the end, turns around & returns 

North Bonville Rd (L)Pine Creek Wy (7:43am) (L)Pacific Hwy (L)1st Lindsays Rd 

(L)Into Boambee Interchange (7:51am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S287

S292 - 7:27 AM North Boambee 

Valley

Boambee Interchange

Departs North Boambee Rd & Mansbridge Dr via North Boambee Rd to Bishop Druitt 

College, turns around & returns North Boambee Rd (R)Pacific Hwy to Stadium Dr 

(7:35am), continues Pacific Hwy (R)Englands Rd to the end, turns around & returns 

Englands Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (7:44am) (L)Sawtell Rd Exit (R)Lindsays Rd (R)Into 

Boambee Interchange (7:51am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S287

COFFS HARBOUR REGION

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 7



S291  - 7:29 AM Coffs Harbour 

(West & North)

Departs Bailey Av & Prince James Av via Bailey Av (L)Coral Av (R)Marcia St, Ann St 

(7:31am) (R)Beryl St (L)Frances St (R)Gundagai St (L)Robin St (R)Coramba Rd 

(R)Shephards Ln (7:38am), Donn Patterson Dr (L)Mackays Rd (L)Vera Dr, Mackays 

Rd (L)Bray St to PCYC Sports Centre (7:47am), continues Bray St (L)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Mastracolas Rd Exit (L)Mastracolas Rd to roundabout, turns around & returns 

Mastracolas Rd, Arthur St (L)Manning Av (R)Richmond St (R)Brunswick Av (7:57am) 

(R)Karuah Av (L)Manning Av (L)Arthur St (R)York St (L)Boultwood St (R)Ocean Pde 

to Park Beach Caravan Park, turns around & returns Ocean Pde (L)Prince St 

(L)Hogbin Dr (L)Orlando St (R)Brodie Dr (8:12am) (L)Glynn St (L)Brodie Dr 

(R)Orlando St, Harbour Dr to Jetty Shops (8:16am), continues Harbour Dr to Coffs 

Harbour Interchange (8:22am), continues Harbour Dr (L)Curacoa Rd (L)Albany St 

(R)Hogbin Dr (L)Doug Knight Dr (R)Village Green Rd to School. 

S247  - 7:30 AM Valla

Sullivans Rd

Departs 350 Sullivans Rd via Sullivans Rd to Logans Rd (7:33am), turns around & 

returns Sullivans Rd to Priory Rd (7:41am), continues Sullivans Rd, East West Rd 

(R)Giinagay Wy (L)Valla Beach Rd (R)Into Valla Beach Pre-School (7:49am). 

TRANSFER TO ROUTE 360

S267  - 7:31 AM Urunga

Archville Station Rd

Bonville Interchange

Departs Hungry Head Rd & Wollumbin Dr via Hungry Head Rd (R)Giinagay Wy 

(R)Pilot St (L)Orara St (R)Bowra St (L)Bonville St (7:41am) (L)Bellingen St (L)Orara 

St (R)Bowra St, Comlaroi St (R)over rail bridge (L)Fitzroy St (R)Newry St (R)Giinagay 

Wy to Newry Island Rd (7:48am), continues Giinagay Wy (L)Waterfall Wy (L)Pacific 

Hwy on ramp (Northbound), Pacific Hwy (L)Archville Station Rd exit (R)Archville 

Station Rd to the end (8:06am), turns around & returns Archville Station Rd (R)Pine 

Creek Wy (L)Gleniffer Rd (L)Andren Cl to Bonville Interchange (8:12am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S191

 - 360 7:32 AM Macksville

Nambucca Heads

Valla Beach

LAST PICK UP GIINAGAY WY & HUNGRY HEAD RD 

Departs Winifred St Transfer Zone via Winifred St (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Willunga Av 

(R)Mumbler St (L)Bellwood Rd (R)Marshall Wy (R)Into Nambucca Plaza (7:42am) 

(L)Bellwood Rd (L)Giinagay Wy (R)Riverside Dr, Nelson St (L)Back St (L)Bowra St to 

Nambucca Heads Police Station (7:47am) continues Bowra St, Mann St to Centenary 

Pde (7:52am), Old Coast Rd (R)Link Rd (R)Giinagay Wy (R)Valla Beach Rd (R)into 

Valla Beach Pre-School Bus Bay (8:01am), (L)Valla Beach Rd (R)Giinagay Wy to 

Hungry Head Rd, then to School.

S287  - 7:32 AM Boambee 

Boambee Interchange 

Departs opposite Boambee Public School via Lindsays Rd (R)McAlpine Wy 

(R)Ayrshire Park Dr (7:38am) (L)Middle Boambee Rd (L)Lindsays Rd to Boambee 

Interchange (7:54am), continuesLindsays Rd (L)Pacific Hwy On Ramp, Pacific Hwy 

(R)Stadium Dr, Doug Knight Dr (R)Village Green Dr to School.

- 368 7:34 AM Coffs Harbour (West)

Roselands Dr 

Interchange

Departs Park Beach Plaza via (R)Park Beach Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Bray St (R)1st 

Taloumbi Rd (R)Bray St to opposite Bray St Shops (7:40am), continues Bray St, 

Mackays Rd (R)Donn Patterson Dr (R)Griffith Av (R)Pearce Dr to opposite Walker Cl 

(7:49am), continues Pearce Dr (L)Shephards Ln (R)William Sharp Dr (L)Roselands Dr 

to Coramba Rd (7:58am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S283

S289  - 7:35 AM Boambee Departs opposite Boambee Public School via Lindsays Rd (R)South Boambee Rd to 

the end, turns around & returns South Boambee Rd (L)Lindsays Rd to Boambee 

Interchange (7:52am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S287

S248  - 7:36 AM Hyland Park Departs Bus Shelter opposite The Glen via Banyandah Rd, Hyland Park Rd (R)Mann 

St to Centenary Pde (7:41am).

TRANSFER TO ROUTE 360

- 359 7:38 AM Raleigh

Mylestom

Repton 

Bonville Interchange

Departs Ridgewood Dr & Short Cut Rd via (R)Short Cut Rd (L)Giinagay Wy 

(R)Waterfall Wy (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Keevers Dr (R)Mylestom Dr, River St to Boronia 

Av (7:57am), continues River St (L)Johnson Av (L)Beach Pde, Christian Pde 

(R)Mylestom Dr (R)Repton Rd (L)Perrys Rd (R)Keevers Dr, Pine Creek Wy 

(L)Gleniffer Rd (L)Andren Cl to Bonville Interchange (8:12am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S191

S285  - 7:38 AM Raleigh 

Repton

Butlers Rd

Bonville Interchange

Departs Giinagay Wy & Waterfall Wy via Giinagay Wy (L)Keevers Dr (R)Perrys Rd 

(R)Tuckers Rock Rd (L)Lyon St to the end (7:47am), turns around & returns Lyon St 

(R)Blackbutt Av (R)Forest Dr to Repton Fire Shed (7:51am), continues Forest Dr 

(L)1st Elk Av (R)Forest Dr (R)Tuckers Rock Rd, Perrys Rd (R)Keevers Dr 

(L)Mailmans Track (R)Pacific Hwy on ramp (Northbound), Pacific Hwy (L)Archville 

Station Rd Exit (L)Archville Station Rd (8:03am), Butlers Rd (R)Gleniffer Rd 

(R)Andren Cl to Bonville Interchange (8:12am). 

TRANSFER TO BUS S191

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 7



 - 361 7:39 AM North Bellingen

Bellingen

Fernmount

Bonville Interchange

LAST PICK UP BONVILLE INTERCHANGE 

Departs McCristal Dr & Jagera Dr via McCristal Dr (L)2nd Jagers Dr (R)McCristal Dr 

(R)Wheatley St (L)Hammond St, Bridge St (R)Waterfall Wy (L)Oak St (L)William St 

(L)Church St (L)Hyde St (7:46am) (L)Oak St (L)William St (R)Church St (L)Park St 

(R)Prince St (L)Crown St to Raymond Cl (7:51am) continues Crown St (R)Waterfall 

Wy (R)Pacific Hwy (Northbound) on ramp, Pacific Hwy (L)Archville Station Rd Exit 

(L)Archville Station Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy (L)Gleniffer Rd (L)Andren Cl to Bonville 

Interchange (8:15am), then to School.

S198  - 7:39 AM Coramba (South)

Karangi

Roselands Dr 

Interchange

LAST PICK UP ROSELANDS DR & CORAMBA RD

Departs Coramba Rd & East Bank Rd via Coramba Rd to Karangi Public School 

(7:47am), continues Coramba Rd to Red Hill (7:53am), continues Coramba Rd 

(L)Roselands Dr to roundabout, turns around & returns Roselands Dr to Interchange 

(8:01am), then to School.

S265  - 7:40 AM Bundagen

Repton

Departs McCabes Rd (Bundagen Gate) via McCabes Rd (L)Overhead Bridge Rd 

(L)Old Coast Rd (L)Tuckers Rock Rd (L)Forest Dr to Repton Fire Shed (7:48am).

TRANSFER TO BUS S285 & THEN TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE TO 

BUS S191

S305  - 7:50 AM Bennetts Rd 

Roselands Dr 

Interchange

Departs No. 53 Bennetts Rd via Bennetts Rd to Lucas Stop, turns around & returns 

Bennetts Rd (R)Coramba Rd (L)Roselands Dr to roundabout, turns around & returns 

Roselands Dr to Coramba Rd (7:58am). 

TRANSFER TO BUS S283

S286  - 7:52 AM North Boambee 

Valley

Departs North Boambee Rd & Pacific Hwy via North Boambee Rd to 2.6km past 

Bishop Druitt College (7:57am), turns around & returns North Boambee Rd (L)Pacific 

Hwy (L)Halls Rd (R)Patmos Dr (R)Mt Pleasant Dr (L)Halls Rd to Halls Rd Interchange 

(8:11am), continues Halls Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Stadium Dr, Doug Knight Dr to 

School.

S300  - 7:55 AM Coffs Harbour 

(North & West)

Departs Northside Shopping Centre via Park Beach Rd (R)Ocean Pde to Park Beach 

Caravan Park, turns around & returns Ocean Pde (L)Prince St (L)Hogbin Dr 

(L)Orlando St (R)Brodie Dr (8:04am) (L)Glynn St (L)Brodie Dr (R)Orlando St, Harbour 

Dr to Coffs Harbour Interchange (8:17am), continues Harbour Dr (L)Earl St (R)Albany 

St (R)Gordon St (L)Park Av, Moonee St (L)West High St (8:20am) (L)King St (R)Pitt 

St (R)Combine St (8:27am), (L)1st Murphy Cres (Does not pick up in Murphy Cr) 

(R)Combine St, Albany St (R)Hogbin Dr to St John Paul College (8:40am), returns 

Hogbin Dr (R)Doug Knight Dr (R)Village Green Dr to School.

S191 - 8:15 AM Bonville Interchange LAST PICK UP AT COFFS HARBOUR BUTTERFLY HOUSE 

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (L)Pine Creek Wy 

(R)Bonville Station Rd (R)into Coffs Harbour Christian School's Bus Bay (8:20am), 

(L)Bonville Station Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy to Coffs Harbour Butterfly House (8:28am), 

then to School.

S295  - 8:16 AM Coffs Harbour (South) Departs St John Paul College via (L)Hogbin Dr (R)Howard St to 1st Racecourse Car 

Park turns around & returns Howard St, Albany St (L)Earl St, Thompsons Rd (L)Reid 

Dr (R)Cornish St (L)Thompsons Rd (8:29am) (R)Aubrey Cr, Raleigh St (L)Gordon St 

to St Augustine's Primary School (8:34am), continues Gordon St (R)Albany St 

(R)Hogbin Dr (R)Into St John Paul College (8:46am), returns Hogbin Dr (R)Doug 

Knight Dr (R)Village Green Rd to School.

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

S189 - 2:07 PM Toormina 

Bonville 

Raleigh 

Urunga

OPERATES ON FRIDAYS ONLY 

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr (L)Hogbin Dr, Toormina Rd 

(L)Minorca Pl (R)into Toormina Gardens Shopping Centre (2:13pm), (L)Toormina Rd 

(R)Lyons Rd, Pine Creek Wy to opposite Bonville Service Station (2:25pm), continues 

Pine Creek Wy (L)Archville Station Rd (R)Pacific Hwy on ramp (Southbound), Pacific 

Hwy (L)Waterfall Wy Exit (R)Giinagay Wy (L)Newry St (L)Fitzroy St (R)over bridge 

(L)Comlaroi St, Bowra St to Bonville St (2:42pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 7



 - 360

351 

352

2:08 PM Urunga

Valla Beach

Nambucca Heads

Macksville

Wirrimbi

Tewinga

Bowraville 

Congarinni North

OPERATES ON FRIDAYS ONLY 

FIRST SET DOWN BELLINGEN ST & ORARA ST

Departs School via Village Green Rd, Bellingen St & Orara St (2:41pm), continues 

(L)Orara St (R)Pilot St E (R)over bridge, Pilot St (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Valla Beach Rd 

(R)Into Valla Beach Pre-School Bus Bay (2:53pm), (L)Valla Beach Rd (L)Giinagay Wy 

(L)Link Rd (L)Old Coast Rd, Mann St, Bowra St, Fraser St to Wellington Dr (3:05pm), 

continues Fraser St, Nelson St, Riverside Dr (L)Giinagay Wy (R)Bellwood Rd 

(R)Marshall Wy (R)Into Nambucca Plaza (3:11pm), continues Marshall Wy, Mumbler 

St (L)Willunga Av (R)Giinagay Wy to Macksville Pool (3:23pm), continues Giinagay 

Wy (R)Boundary St to Macksville High School (3:27pm). Then continues as Route 

351 via Boundary St (R)Wallace St (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Ferry St (L)Rodeo Dr to 

Wirrimbi Rd (3:41pm), continues Rodeo Dr, High St to Bowraville Post Office 

(3:55pm). Then continues as Route 352 via High St (L)Carbin St, Wilson Rd to 

Congarinni Rd North (3:59pm), continues Wilson Rd, Joffrey St, Tilly Willy St, McKay 

St (R)Princess St (L)Wallace St (L)Giinagay Wy to Mackvsille Post Office (4:15pm).

 - 358 2:51 PM Urunga

Raleigh

Fernmount

Bellingen

North Bellingen

OPERATES ON FRIDAYS ONLY 

CATCH BUS S189 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BOWRA ST & BONVILLE ST

Departs Bowra St & Bonville St via (L)Bonville St (L)Belligen St (L)Orara St (R)Bowra 

St, Comlaroi (R)over bridge (L)Fitzroy St (R)Newry St (R)Giinagay Wy (L)Short Cut Rd 

(2:56pm) (L)Waterfall Wy (L)Crown St to opposite Raymond Cl (3:05pm), continues 

Crown St(R)Prince St (L)Park St (R)Church St to Hyde St (3:09pm), (R)Hyde St 

(L)Bridge St, Hammond St (R)Wheatley St (L)McCristal Dr to Jagera Dr (3:14pm).

 - 360

352 

351

3:08 PM Valla Beach

Nambucca Heads

Macksville

Congarinni North

Bowraville

Tewinga

Wirrimbi

FIRST SET DOWN GIINAGAY WY & HUNGRY HEAD RD

Departs School via Village Green Rd, then to Giinagay Wy & Hungry Head Rd 

(3:57pm), continues Giinagay Wy (L)Valla Beach Rd (R)Into Valla Beach Pre-School 

Bus Bay (4:03pm), (L)Valla Beach Rd (L)Giinagay Wy (L)Link Rd (L)Old Coast Rd to 

Nambucca Heads Ambulance Station (4:10pm), continues Mann St, Bowra St, Fraser 

St to Wellington Dr (4:15pm), continues Fraser St, Nelson St, Riverside Dr 

(L)Giinagay Wy (R)Bellwood Rd (R)Marshall Wy (R)Into Nambucca Plaza (4:21pm), 

continues Marshall Wy, Mumbler St (L)Willunga Av (R)Giinagay Wy to Macksville Pool 

(4:33pm). Then continues as Route 352 via Giinagay Wy (R)Boundary St 

(R)Wallace St (L)Giinagay Wy to Macksville Post Office (4:38pm), continues Giinagay 

Wy (L)River St (L)Princess St (R)Mackays St, Tilly Willy St, Joffre St, Wilson Rd to 

Congarinni North Rd (4:48pm), continues Wilson Rd (L)Carbin St (R)High St to 

Bowraville IGA (4:56pm). Then continues as Route 351 via High St (R)Rodeo Dr to 

Wirrimbi Rd (5:08pm), continues Rodeo Dr, Ferry St (R)Giinagay Wy to Macksville 

Pool (5:16pm).

S202  - 3:25 PM Coffs Harbour 

Interchange

Karangi

Coramba (South)

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr (R)Hogbin Dr (L)Harbour Dr 

to Coffs Harbour Interchange (Arrives 3:33pm & Departs 3:35pm), continues 

Harbour Dr to roundabout, turns around & returns Harbour Dr (R)Edinburgh St to 

Coffs Harbour High School (3:40pm), continues Edinburgh St (L)Nile St 

(L)Camperdown St (L)Harbour Dr to Coffs Harbour Interchange (3:50pm) continues 

Harbour Dr (L)Earl St (R)Park Av to Litle St (3:53pm), continues Park Av, Mooney St 

(L)West High St, Coramba Rd to opposite Karanagi Public School (4:08pm), 

continues Coramba Rd to opposite East Bank Rd (4:16pm).

S369 - 3:28 PM Bonville Interchange

Repton 

Raleigh

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr, Stadium Dr (L)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Lyons Rd Exit (R)Lyons Rd (L)Pine Creek (R)Glennifer Rd (L)Andren Cl to Bonville 

Interchange (Arrives 3:45pm & Departs 3:48pm), returns Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd 

(R)Pine Creek Wy, Keevers Dr (L)Perrys Rd, Tuckers Rock Rd (L)Forest Dr to Repton 

Fire Shed (3:58pm), continues Forest Dr (L)1st Elk Av (R)Forest Dr (L)Blackbutt Rd 

(L)Lyon St (4:04pm) to the end, turns around & returns Lyon St (R)Tuckers Rock Rd 

(L)Forest Dr, Perrys Rd (L)Keevers Dr (R)Giinagay Wy to Old Pacific Hwy (4:17pm).

- 356 3:34 PM Scotts Head

Grassy Head

OPERATES ON FRIDAYS ONLY 

CATCH ROUTE 360 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACKSVILLE PUBLIC 

SCHOOL

FIRST SET DOWN SCOTTS HEAD RD & GIINAGAY WY 

Departs Macksville Public School via Wallace St, then to Scotts Head Rd & Giinagay 

Wy (3:42pm), continues Scotts Head Rd to Grassy Head Rd (3:51pm), continues 

Scotts Head Rd (L)Vernon St to Scotts Head Public School (3:55pm), continues 

Vernon St (R)West St (L)Raleigh St, Oleander Dr (L)South Pacific Dr (R)Vista Wy 

(R)Hibiscus Wy, Adin St to Caravan Park (4:01pm), (R)Waratah St, Scotts Head Rd 

(L)Grassy Head Rd to Stuarts Point Convention Centre (4:13pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 4 of 7



S200  - 3:35 PM Coffs Harbour (West) CATCH BUS S202 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT COFFS HARBOUR 

INTERCHANGE

FIRST SET DOWN SHEPHARDS LANE & WILLIAM SHARP DR

Departs Coffs Harbour Interchange via Harbour Dr, then to Shephards Ln & William 

Sharp Dr, continues Shephards Ln (R)Dorset St (L)Coriedale Dr (R)Polwarth Dr 

(3:50pm) (L)Merino Dr (R)Hampshire St (R)Pearce Dr (L)Griffith Av (L)Donn 

Patterson Dr (L)Mackays Rd (L)Vera Dr, Mackays Rd (L)Beryl St (L)Ann St (R)Marcia 

St (R)Pacific Hwy to Marcia St Showground (4:14pm).

S203 - 3:35 PM Coffs Harbour (West) CATCH BUS S202 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT COFFS HARBOUR 

INTERCHANGE 

DOES NOT SET DOWN IN MURPHY CR

Departs Coffs Harbour Interchange via Harbour Dr (L)Earl St (R)Albany St, Combine 

St (L)1st Murphy Cr (Does not set down in Murphy Cr) (R)Combine St (L)Pitt St to 

King St (3:44pm).

S360  - 3:35 PM Coramba CATCH BUS S202 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT COFFS HARBOUR 

INTERCHANGE 

FIRST SET DOWN CORAMBA RD & DUNCANS BRIDGE RD 

Departs Coffs Harbour Interchange via Harbour Dr, then to Coramba Rd & Duncans 

Bridge Rd (4:15pm), continues Coramba Rd, Gale St, Orara Wy to No. 670 (4:24pm), 

turns around & returns Orara Wy to Coramba Interchange (4:32pm).

S368  - 3:36 PM Coffs Harbour (West) CATCH BUS S202 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT COFFS HARBOUR 

INTERCHANGE 

FIRST SET DOWN KING ST & WILLIAM ST

Departs Coffs Harbour Interchange via Harbour Dr, then to King St & William St 

(3:42pm), continues King St (L)Coramba Rd (L)Bennetts Rd to Lucas Stop, turns 

around & returns Bennetts Rd (R)Coramba Rd (L)Roselands Dr to roundabout, turns 

around & returns Roselands Dr (L)Coramba Rd (3:59pm) (L)Loaders Ln (L)Shephards 

Ln to Donn Patterson Dr (4:04pm).

S347  - 3:38 PM Coffs Harbour (South)

Halls Rd Interchange

North Boambee 

Valley

CATCH BUS S202 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT COFFS HARBOUR 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Coffs Harbour Interchange via Harbour Dr (L)Earl St, Thompsons Rd 

(L)Cornish St (L)Reid Dr (R)Thompsons Rd, Earl St to Medical Centre (3:44pm), 

continues Earl St (L)Albany St (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Halls Rd (R)Patmos Dr (R)Mt 

Pleasant Dr (L)Halls Rd to Halls Rd Interchange (3:56pm), continues Halls Rd 

(R)Pacific Hwy (R)North Boambee Rd to the end (4:03pm), turns around & returns 

North Boambee Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Englands Rd to the end, turns around & returns 

Englands Rd (L)Isles Dr to Pacific Hwy (4:26pm).

- 359 3:48 PM Bonville Interchange

Repton

Mylestom

Raleigh

CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy, 

Keevers Dr (L)Perrys Rd (R)Repton Rd (L)Mylestom Dr (3:58pm), River St to Boronia 

Av (4:02pm), continues River St (L)Johnson Av (L)Beach Pde, Christian Pde (R)River 

St, Mylestom Dr (L)Keevers Dr (R)Giinagay Wy (R)Giinagay Wy/Waterfall Wy 

(L)roundabout, Giinagay Wy (R)Short Cut Rd (L)Ridgewood Dr (R)Misty Cl to the end, 

turns around & returns Misty Cl (L)Ridgewood Dr to Short Cut Rd (4:22pm).

S334  - 3:48 PM Bonville Interchange

Raleigh

Urunga

Hungry Head Rd

CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy 

(L)Archville Station Rd (R)Pacific Hwy On Ramp (Southbound), Pacific Hwy 

(L)Waterfall Wy Exit (R)1st roundabout, Giinagay Wy to Short Cut Rd (4:00pm), 

continues Giinagay Wy to Ferry St (4:04pm), continues Giinagay Wy (L)Newry St 

(L)Fitzroy St (R)over bridge (L)Comlaroi St, Bowra St to Bonville St (4:08pm), 

continues Bowra St (R)Morgo St (R)Pilot St East, Pilot St, over bridge (L)Giinagay Wy 

(L)Hungry Head Rd to Wollumbin Dr (4:20pm), turns around & returns Hungry Head 

Rd (R)Giinagay Wy to Ranger St (4:27pm).

S194  - 3:48 PM Bonville Interchange

Fernmount

Bellingen

North Bellingen 

CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via return Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy 

(L)Archville Station Rd (R)Pacific Hwy on ramp (Southbound) (L)Waterfall Wy Exit 

(L)Giinagay Wy (L)Waterfall Wy to Short Cut Rd (4:00pm), continues Giinagay Wy 

(L)Crown St to Raymond Cl (4:10pm), continues Crown St (R)Prince St (L)Park St 

(R)Church St to Hyde St (4:15pm), (R)Hyde St (L)Bridge St, Hammond St 

(R)Wheatley St (L)McCristal Dr to 1st Jagera Dr (4:21pm).

S367 - 3:48 PM Bonville Interchange 

Bonville

(Archville Station) 

CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (L)Gleniffer Rd (L)Butlers Rd, Archville 

Station Rd to end (3:56pm), turns around & returns Archville Station Rd to Pacific Hwy 

(3:59pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 5 of 7



S348  - 3:53 PM Crossmaglen CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (L)Gleniffer Rd to Forbes Cl (4:00pm), 

turns around & returns Gleniffer Rd (L)Crossmaglen Rd to 350m past Crossmaglen 

Public School, turns around & returns Crossmaglen Rd (L)Gleniffer Rd (R)Andren Cl 

to Bonville Interchange (4:18pm).

S336  - 3:59 PM Repton

Bundagen

CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER OPPOSITE REPTON FIRE 

SHED 

Departs opposite Repton Fire Shed via Forest Dr (R)Tuckers Rock Rd (R)Old Coast 

Rd (R)Overhead Bridge Rd (R)McCabes Rd to Bundagen Gate (4:09pm).

- 361 4:05 PM Toormina

Bonville Interchange

Raleigh

Fernmount

Bellingen

North Bellingen

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr (L)Hogbin Dr, Toormina Rd 

(L)Minorca Pl (R)into Toormina Gardens Shopping Centre (4:13pm), (L)Toormina Rd 

(R)Lyons Rd, Pine Creek Wy (R)Gleniffer (L)Andren Cl to Bonville Interchange 

(4:24pm), turns around & returns Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy, 

Keevers Dr to Perrys Rd (4:32pm), continues Keevers Dr (R)Giinagay Wy 

(R)Waterfall Wy (4:37pm) (L)Crown St to opposite Raymond Cl (4:46pm), continues 

Crown St (R)Prince St (L)Park St (R)Church St (R)Hyde St (4:51pm) (L)Bridge St, 

Hammond St (R)Wheatley St (L)McCristal Dr to Jagera Dr (4:55pm).

S355  - 4:06 PM Coffs Harbour (South) DOES NOT SET DOWN IN MURPHY CR

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr, Stadium Dr (R)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Halls Rd (R)Patmos Dr (R)Mt Pleasant Dr (L)Halls Rd (L)Pacific Hwy 

(R)Thompsons Rd (R)Cornish St (L)Reid Dr (R)Thompsons Rd, Earl St (L)Albany St, 

Combine St (L)1st Murphy Cr (Does not set down in Murphy Cr)  (R)Combine St to 

Azalea Av (4:31pm).

S356  - 4:08 PM Coffs Harbour 

(West & East)

Departs School via Village Green Rd (L)Doug Knight Dr (R)Hogbin Dr (R)Harbour Dr 

(R)Boambee St (L)Victoria St, Edinburgh St (R)Harbour Dr, Orlando St (L)Brodie Dr 

(R)Glynn St (R)Brodie Dr (L)Orlando St (R)Hogbin Dr North (L)Boultwood St (R)Phillip 

St (R)Park Beach Rd (L)York St (L)Arthur St (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Bray St (R)Mackays 

Rd, Vera Dr (R)Mackays Rd (4:39pm) (R)Donn Patterson Dr (R)Griffith Av (R)Pearce 

Dr (R)Kalang Cct (R)Bolwarra Rd (L)Griffith Av (R)Donn Patterson Dr, Shephards Ln 

(L)Coramba Rd (L)Robin St (R)Gundagai St (L)Frances St (R)Beryl St (L)Joyce St 

(R)Bailey Av (R)Coral Av to Prince James Av (4:58pm).

S338  - 4:09 PM Brierfield CATCH BUS S369 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE 

TO BUS S334 & THEN TRANSFER AT GIINAGAY WY & FERRY ST 

Departs Giinagay Wy & Ferry St via continues Giinagay Wy (L)Newry St (L)Fitzroy St, 

Ferry St (R)Giinagay Wy (L)Short Cut (L)South Arm Rd to Riverside Dr (4:20pm), 

continues South Arm Rd to Old Brierfield Rd (4:40pm).

S320  - 4:14 PM Sullivans Rd CATCH ROUTE 360 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT VALLA BEACH PRE-

SCHOOL

Departs Valla Beach Pre-School via Valla Beach Rd (R)Giinagay Wy (L)East West 

Rd, Sullivans Rd to Logans Rd, turns around & returns Sullivans Rd (R)Sullivans Rd 

to Valla Rd (4:40pm).

S314  - 4:15 PM Hyland Park CATCH ROUTE 360 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT NAMBUCCA HEADS 

AMBULANCE STATION

Departs Nambucca Heads Ambulance Station via Mann St (L)Hyland Park Rd, 

Banyandah Rd (R)into Bus Shelter opposite The Glen (4:20pm).

S344  - 4:24 PM Bonville (East)

Bonville Interchange

CATCH ROUTE 361 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT HALLS RD INTERCHANGE 

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (R)Pine Creek Wy (L)East 

Bonville Rd to the Railway Line, turns around & returns East Bonville Rd to Pine Creek 

Wy (4:32pm), (L)PIne Creek Wy (L)Archville Station Rd to end (4:39pm).

S348  - 4:25 PM Bonville (West) CATCH ROUTE 361 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT BONVILLE INTERCHANGE

Departs Bonville Interchange via Andren Cl (R)Gleniffer Rd (L)Pine Creek Wy 

(L)North Bonville Rd (L)Braford Dr (4:30pm), (R)2nd Faviell Dr (L)Bakker Dr to the 

end, turns around & returns Bakker Dr (L)Faviell Dr (L)Braford Dr (L)North Bonville Rd 

to the end (4:42pm).

S330  - 4:32 PM Repton

Mylestom

CATCH ROUTE 361 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT PERRYS RD & KEEVERS 

DR

Departs Perrys Rd & Keevers Dr via Perrys Rd, Tuckers Rock Rd (R)Tuckers Rock 

Rd (L)Lyon St (L)Blackbutt Av (R)Forest Dr (L)1st Elk Av (R)Forest Dr (R)Tuckers 

Rock Rd (L)Repton Rd (L)Mylestom Dr (L)Christian Pde, Beach Pde (R)Johnson Av 

(R)River St, Mylestom Dr to Repton Caravan Park (4:50pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 6 of 7



- 356 4:35 PM Macksville (South)

Scotts Head

Grassy Head

CATCH ROUTE 360 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACKSVILLE POOL

Departs Macksville Pool via Giinagay Wy (R)Scotts Head Rd to Grassy Head Rd 

(4:48pm), continues Scotts Head Rd (L)Vernon St to Scotts Head Public School 

(4:52pm), continues Vernon St (R)West St (L)Raleigh St, Oleander Dr (L)South 

Pacific Dr (R)Vista Wy (R)Hibiscus Wy, Adin St to Caravan Park (4:58pm), 

(R)Waratah St, Scotts Head Rd (L)Grassy Head Rd to Stuarts Point Convention 

Centre (5:10pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 7 of 7


